TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hickory Tech Corporation		05/06/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enventis Corporation	
Street Address:	221 East Hickory Street	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687059	HICKORYTECH
Registration Number:	2650146	HICKORYTECH
Registration Number:	2773888	SUITESOLUTION
Registration Number:	2776192	HICKORYTECH SUITESOLUTION
Registration Number:	3529881	ENVENTIS
Registration Number:	3681110	SINGLELINK
Serial Number:	86042212	ENVENTIS
Serial Number:	86042452	ENVENTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123351657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-335-1562

Email: joel.leviton@stinsonleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2065447-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Leviton
SIGNATURE:	/Joel D. Leviton/
	INAULIVIANN

REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0416 900293221

DATE SIGNED: 06/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=Hickory Tech Corporation Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0417

75960850002

4x-297

DC-Busines Amer

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HICKORY TECH CORPORATION

I, the undersigned, as Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Hickory Tech Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, do hereby certify that the following resolutions were adopted by the shareholders of the corporation at a meeting held on May 6, 2014, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A:

RESOLVED, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Enventis Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, any officer of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this day of May 2014.

HICKORY TECH CORPORATION

By:

David A. Christensen

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY - 6 2014

Worke Kitchie Secretary of State

10788791v2

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0418